
October 17, 2022







 

Republic of the Philippines 

WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY 
Zamboanga City 

Telephone No.:  062-991-7875 

www.wmsu.edu.ph 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids 
for the item mentioned hereunder:  

 
Name of Project: Supply and Delivery of Food and Venue for the QMS-ISO 
Approved Budget Cost: Php 192,000.00  

  Purchase Request No.: 22-09-420 
  Closing Date: October 17, 2022 @ 10AM 

Description:   

 
80 PAX of FOOD AND VENUE FOR THREE (3) DAYS: 
INCLUSIVE DATES: 
- OCTOBER 26-28, 2022 
PROVISIONS: 
- ONE (1) LUNCH (NO PORK MENU) AND TWO (2) SNACKS (AM/PM) 
- UNLIMITED COFFEE AND DRINKING WATER 
- WITH GENERATOR IN CASE OF POWER OUTTAGES 
- MICROPHONES ( 3-4 ) 
- SOUND SYSTEM THAT CAN HOOK UP TO LAPTOP 
- FUNCTION ROOM THAT CAN COMFORTABLY 
  ACCOMMODATE 80 PEOPLE 
- STABLE INTERNET CONNECTION 
- LCD SCREEN 
- FOR BILLING AFTER THE TRAINING 
 
OCTOBER 26, 2022 
ONE (1) LUNCH (NO PORK MENU) AND TWO (2) SNACKS (AM/PM) 
 
AM SNACK: 
PALABOK WITH TOASTED BREAD AND DRINK 
 
LUNCH: 
- BEEF STEAK 
- BUTTERED CHICKEN 
- SOTANGHON GUISADO 
- CHOPSUEY 
- PLAIN RICE 
- MANGO FLOAT 
- SOFTDRINKS 
 
PM SNACK: 
-CHICKEN CALZONE WITH DRINKS 
 
OCTOBER 27, 2022 
ONE (1) LUNCH (NO PORK MENU) AND TWO (2) SNACKS (AM/PM) 
 
AM SNACK: 
- MINI CLUBHOUSE SANDWICH WITH DRINKS 
LUNCH: 
- FISH FILLET WITH TARTAR SAUCE 
- ORANGE CHICKEN 
- EGG FOO YOUNG 
- BIHON GUISADO 
- PLAIN RICE 

http://www.wmsu.edu.ph/


 

- LECHE FLAN 
- SOFTDRINKS 
 
PM SNACKS: 
- CARBONARA WITH TOASTED BREAD AND DRINKS 
 
OCTOBER 28, 2022 
ONE (1) LUNCH (NO PORK MENU) AND TWO (2) SNACKS (AM/PM) 
 
AM SNACK: 
- LASAGNA WITH GARLIC BREAD AND DRINKS 
 
LUNCH: 
- PANCIT GUISADO 
- BEEF KULMA 
- VEGETABLES MIZED SEAFOOD 
- LUMPIA SHANGHAI 
- PLAIN RICE 
- BUKO PANDAN 
 
PM SNACK: 
- CHEESE BURGER WITH DRINKS. 2,400.00/PAX. Total of 192,000.00 
 
2 ROOM of ROOM ACCOMMODATION FOR FOUR (4) NIGHTS FOR TWG AND 
RESOURCE PERSON  
INCLUSIVE DATES: 
- CHECK-IN DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2022 
- CHECK OUT DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2022 
PROVISIONS: 
- ROOM TYPE: STANDARD ROOM WITH TWO (2) BEDS  
- INCLUSIVE OF BREAKFAST & DINNER, INTERNET CONNECTION AND T.V 
 
The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and 
evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be 
in accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) 
and its Implementing Rules and Regulations. 
 
Interested bidders are required to submit their valid and current Mayor’s Permit and 
PhilGEPS Registration, upon the submission of quotation.  
 
Award of contract shall be made to the lowest calculated and responsive bid, which 
complies with the necessary description as stated above and other terms and conditions 
stated in the price quotation form. 
 
Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated 
by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s. 
 
Submission of Quotation and eligibility documents is on or before 10:00 AM of October 
17, 2022 at the BAC Office, Ground Floor Executive Building, Western Mindanao State 
University, Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City. Open submission may be 
submitted manually, email (bacsecretariate@wmsu.edu.ph) or through facsimile at 
(062)991-7875. 
For inquiries, you may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at telephone no. (062)991-
7875. 
 
 
 


